## **Mayor** David Phillips

Mayor Pro Tem Ed Samaha

**Town Manager** Ryan Spitzer



## **Town Council**

Chris McDonough Amelia Stinson-Wesley Danielle Moore

Town Clerk
Lisa Snyder

## EMERGENCY MEETING MINUTES WEDNESDAY, MAY 14, 2025, AT 5:30 PM PINEVILLE TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Town Council of the Town of Pineville, NC, met in an Emergency Meeting on Wednesday, May 14, 2025, at 5:30 pm.

Mayor: David Phillips

Mayor Pro Tem: Ed Samaha

Council Members: Chris McDonough, Amelia Stinson-Wesley, Danielle Moore

Town Manager: Ryan Spitzer Town Clerk: Lisa Snyder

Council Member Stinson-Wesley moved to open the Emergency Meeting followed by a second made by Council Member Moore. All ayes.

Town Manager Spitzer had recently received an email from the Town Attorney, Janelle Lyons, saying that she is leaving her firm and joining a new firm. This Friday, May 16<sup>th</sup> will be her last day with the firm. There are three options available to council: (1) Stay with her firm and she will appoint someone from there to represent us; (2) follow Janelle to her new law firm; or (3) select a new law firm. A decision must be made by Council by this Friday, May 16<sup>th</sup>.

Council Member Stinson-Wesley would like to keep Janelle at least through the end of this year and revisit again in January when we normally appoint the Town Attorney.

Council Member Stinson-Wesley moved to adjourn the Emergency Meeting with a second provided by Council Member McDonough. All ayes.

The Closed Session concluded at 9:30 pm.		
ATTEST:	Mayor David Phillips	

		2	2   P a g